FSJ2-50, HELIAX® Superflexible Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper,
3/8 in, black non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin jacket B2ca s1a d0
a1 Compliant
Product Classification
Brand HELIAX®   |   SureFlex®
Product Series FSJ2-50
Product Type Coaxial wireless cable
Standards And Qualifications
EN50575 CPR Cable EuroClass B2ca   |   s1a   |   d0   |   a1
Construction Materials
Jacket Material Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin
Outer Conductor Material Corrugated copper
Dielectric Material Foam PE
Flexibility Superflexible
Inner Conductor Material Copper-clad aluminum wire
Jacket Color Black
Dimensions
Nominal Size 3/8 in
Cable Weight 0.09 lb/ft   |   0.13 kg/m
Diameter Over Dielectric 7.112 mm   |   0.280 in
Diameter Over Jacket 10.922 mm   |   0.430 in
Inner Conductor OD 2.7940 mm   |   0.1100 in
Outer Conductor OD 9.652 mm   |   0.380 in
Electrical Specifications
Cable Impedance 50 ohm ±1 ohm
Capacitance 24.0 pF/ft   |   80.0 pF/m
dc Resistance, Inner Conductor 1.290 ohms/kft   |   4.232 ohms/km
dc Resistance, Outer Conductor 1.520 ohms/kft   |   4.987 ohms/km
dc Test Voltage 2300 V
FSJ2RK-50
page 1 of 4
March 1, 2019
©2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: January 9, 2019
Inductance 0.200 µH/m   |   0.061 µH/ft
Insulation Resistance 100000 Mohms•km
Jacket Spark Test Voltage (rms) 4000 V
Operating Frequency Band 1 – 13400 MHz
Peak Power 13.2 kW
Velocity 83%
Environmental Specifications
Installation Temperature -40 °C to +60 °C (-40 °F to +140 °F)
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +60 °C (-40 °F to +140 °F)
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +60 °C (-40 °F to +140 °F)
Mechanical Specifications
Bending Moment 2.3 N-m   |   1.7 ft lb
Fire Retardancy Test Method IEC 60332-1   |   IEC 60332-3-24   |   NFPA 130-2010   |   UL
1666/CATVR/CMR   |   UL 1685
Flat Plate Crush Strength 100.0 lb/in   |   1.8 kg/mm
Minimum Bend Radius, Multiple Bends 25.40 mm   |   1.00 in
Minimum Bend Radius, Single Bend 25.40 mm   |   1.00 in
Number of Bends, minimum 30
Number of Bends, typical 50
Smoke Index Test Method IEC 61034
Tensile Strength 95 kg   |   210 lb
Toxicity Index Test Method IEC 60754-1   |   IEC 60754-2
Note
Performance Note Values typical, unless otherwise stated
Standard Conditions
Attenuation, Ambient Temperature 20 °C   |   68 °F
Average Power, Ambient Temperature 40 °C   |   104 °F
Average Power, Inner Conductor Temperature 100 °C   |   212 °F
Return Loss/VSWR
Frequency Band VSWR Return Loss (dB)
680–960 MHz 1.2 20.80
1700–2200 MHz 1.2 20.80
2200–2700 MHz 1.43 15.00
FSJ2RK-50
page 2 of 4
March 1, 2019
©2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: January 9, 2019
Attenuation
Frequency (MHz) Attenuation (dB/100 m) Attenuation (dB/100 ft) Average Power (kW)
0.50.5 0.270.27 0.0820.082 13.2013.20
11 0.3830.383 0.1170.117 13.2013.20
1.51.5 0.4690.469 0.1430.143 13.2013.20
22 0.5420.542 0.1650.165 13.2013.20
1010 1.2191.219 0.3720.372 6.976.97
2020 1.7321.732 0.5280.528 4.914.91
3030 2.1282.128 0.6490.649 3.993.99
5050 2.7622.762 0.8420.842 3.083.08
8585 3.6263.626 1.1051.105 2.342.34
8888 3.6913.691 1.1251.125 2.302.30
100100 3.9433.943 1.2021.202 2.162.16
108108 4.1034.103 1.251.25 2.072.07
150150 4.8644.864 1.4821.482 1.751.75
174174 5.2545.254 1.6011.601 1.621.62
200200 5.655.65 1.7221.722 1.501.50
204204 5.7095.709 1.741.74 1.491.49
300300 6.996.99 2.132.13 1.221.22
400400 8.1398.139 2.4812.481 1.041.04
450450 8.6658.665 2.6412.641 0.980.98
460460 8.7678.767 2.6722.672 0.970.97
460460 8.7678.767 2.6722.672 0.970.97
500500 9.1669.166 2.7942.794 0.930.93
512512 9.2839.283 2.8292.829 0.920.92
600600 10.10710.107 3.0813.081 0.840.84
700700 10.98310.983 3.3473.347 0.770.77
800800 11.80711.807 3.5993.599 0.720.72
824824 11.99811.998 3.6573.657 0.710.71
894894 12.54212.542 3.8233.823 0.680.68
960960 13.0413.04 3.9743.974 0.650.65
10001000 13.33413.334 4.0644.064 0.640.64
12181218 14.86114.861 4.5294.529 0.570.57
12501250 15.07515.075 4.5954.595 0.560.56
15001500 16.6816.68 5.0845.084 0.510.51
17001700 17.88717.887 5.4525.452 0.480.48
17941794 18.43618.436 5.6195.619 0.460.46
18001800 18.4718.47 5.6295.629 0.460.46
20002000 19.59919.599 5.9745.974 0.430.43
21002100 20.14720.147 6.1416.141 0.420.42
22002200 20.68520.685 6.3056.305 0.410.41
23002300 21.21421.214 6.4666.466 0.400.40
25002500 22.24722.247 6.786.78 0.380.38
27002700 23.24923.249 7.0867.086 0.370.37
30003000 24.70124.701 7.5297.529 0.340.34
34003400 26.55826.558 8.0948.094 0.320.32
37003700 27.89927.899 8.5038.503 0.300.30
FSJ2RK-50
page 3 of 4
March 1, 2019
©2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: January 9, 2019
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
38003800 28.33728.337 8.6378.637 0.300.30
40004000 29.20129.201 8.98.9 0.290.29
50005000 33.31633.316 10.15410.154 0.260.26
60006000 37.15837.158 11.32511.325 0.230.23
80008000 44.26444.264 13.49113.491 0.190.19
88008800 46.94346.943 14.30814.308 0.180.18
1000010000 50.82650.826 15.49115.491 0.170.17
1200012000 57.00157.001 17.37317.373 0.150.15
* Values typical, guaranteed within 5% * Values typical, guaranteed within 5%
Agency Classification
ISO 9001:2015 Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system
CENELEC EN 50575 compliant, Declaration of Performance (DoP) available
FSJ2RK-50
page 4 of 4
March 1, 2019
©2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope.All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: January 9, 2019